At balance date the Group had the following financial assets exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk:

Consolidated IMF (Australia) Ltd

2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  61,237,806  51,640,920  60,854,671  47,285,948

Net exposure  61,237,806  51,640,920  60,854,671  47,285,948

The Group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to expected interest rate

movements and the Groups future cash requirements, potential renewals of existing positions, alternative financing, and the mix

of fixed and variable interest rates.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

At 30 june 2009, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax

profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE yEAR ENDED 30 jUNE 2009 (continued)

51
NOTE 3: FINANcIAL RIsk MANAgEMENT ObJEcTIvE ANd POLIcIEs (cONTINUEd)

Risk Exposures and Responses (continued)

judgment of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2009
$

2008
$

2009
$

2008
$

+1.5% (150 basis points) (2008: +1%)  273,046  172,956  273,046  172,956

-1.5% (150 basis points) (2008:-0.5%) (273,046) (86,478) (273,046) (86,478)

Parent

+1.5% (150 basis points) (2008: +1%)  243,122  140,833  243,122  140,833

-1.5% (150 basis points) (2008:-0.5%) (243,122) (70,416) (243,122) (70,416)

The sensitivity in 2008 increased by 0.5% to reflect the increased volatility of interest rates during the year.

Credit Risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprises cash and cash equivalents, receivables and available

for sale financial assets. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the counter party, with a maximum

exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. Exposure at balance date is addressed in each applicable note.

There are no significant concentrations of credit risk within the Group. The Group’s deposits are spread amongst a number of